Page 1 of 3
                                                     Issue Date: May 27, 2022
Request for Quotes for Installation of Lighting:
Meeker Street Parking Lot and Shadow Bluff Drive
Instructions & General Information
The City of Galena is requesting quotes to install overhead lighting in the Meeker Street parking
lot and on Shadow Bluff Drive as detailed below and also available on the city website:
www.cityofgalena.org under Departments/Engineering/Bid Documents.

Standard 12 flutes
Quick Ship options in red
Order Information Example: PLB130412S125T300NBK
PLB130
Model Diameter Height Pole Type Wall Size Tenon Accessories Finish Anchor Bolts
4=4”
5=5”
4x3=4”x3” tapered*
5x3=5”x3” tapered*
*No tenon required
8=8’*
10=10’
12=12’
14=14’
16=16’*
18=18’*
*5” Only
S=Smooth
F=Fluted
Refer to
chart
N=None
T300=27/8”ODx3” tall
T355= 27/8”ODx5.5” tall
CAP=Removable cap,
no tenon
SLV=Male sleeve
welded to pole (contact
factory)
PF_=Decorative Finial
(choose one)
N=None
GFIC=GFI in-use cover, cast
aluminum*
GFIP=GFI in-use cover, plastic*
USB=Dual USB Port*
DBS=Direct Burial Shaft
*Indicate location
STANDARD FINISHES
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
DBZ=Dark Bronze
WH=White
GR=Green
SM=Silver Metallic
GY=Light Gray
TBK=Textured Black
CC=Custom Color (Consult
Factory)
Leave blank if you need
anchor bolts
LAB=Less Anchor Bolts
- Customer supplies own
anchor bolts*
*Customer is responsible
for specifications of their
own anchor bolts. Pemco
does not assume any
product warranty liability.
Exhibit B: Meeker Street Pole and Fixture
Lighting Products 150 Pemco Way-Wilmington, DE 19804 Phone 302.892.9000 Fax 302.892.9005     www.pemcolighting.com info@pemcolighting.com PLB130-(2021)
Rev. 020921Specifications subject to change without notice.
DECOR ATIVE ALUMINUM POLES
PLB 130
20 1/2"
11.75 BHC
16"
REF. ORDER
20 1/2"
11.75 BHC
16"

LEX2 with C1 Capital , A1 Cage, T3
Top Spinning and no finial
Order Information Example: LEX2PAC856W4KU3A1T1NFBK
LEX2
Model Globe/Lens Capital LED Module Voltage Distribution
LEX2=Lexington 2
Prismatic Globe Post Top
PA=Prismatic Acrylic
PP=Prismatic Polycarbonate
C1=PLC1, C2=PLC2, C3=PLC3, C4=PLC4, C5=PLC5, C6=PLC6
C7=PLC7, C8=PLC8, C9=PLC9, C10=PLC10, C11=PLC11
See Chart on
Page 2 & 3
U=120-277V
H=347/480V
3=Type III
5=Type V
Bands & Cages Spinning Options Finial Finish
A1=DECA1
A2=DECA2
A3=DECA3
A6=Perforated Band w/Cage
A7=Flat Band w/Cage
N=None
T1=T101
T3=T103
T4=T104
N=None
PC=Button Eye Photo Control
H=House Side Shield
PCR3=3 Pin Twist Lock Receptable (photo cell not included)*
PCR7=7 Pin Twist Lock Receptable (photo cell not included)*
N=None
*C8, C10 Capital Only
B=GF2, C=GF3, D=GF4, E=GF5*,
F=GF6, G=GF7, H=GF8, I=GF9,
J=GF10, K=GF12, O=GF17,
P=GF18, V=GF24
N=None
*Black finish only
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
DBZ=Dark Bronze
WH=White
GR=Green
SM=Silver Metallic
GY=Light Gray
TBK=Textured Black
CC=Custom Color (Consult Factory)
Exhibit B: Meeker Street Pole and Fixture
Lighting Products 150 Pemco Way-Wilmington, DE 19804 Phone 302.892.9000 Fax 302.892.9005     www.pemcolighting.com info@pemcolighting.com Lex2-pg2(2020)
Specifications subject to change without notice. Rev. 122220
P O S T  T O P S
LEXINGTON 2
Opti-FLUX™ LED
Light Engine
Lumen Output for LEX2
Type 3 Type 5
Input Watts LED Module Efficacy Range Solid Top Light Lid Perf Lid Solid Top Light Lid Perf Lid
5K
37 32W5K 103 115 3862 4103 4135 4086 4221 4288
46 40W5K 105 117 4827 5129 5168 5108 5276 5359
55 48W5K 106 118 5793 6155 6202 6129 6331 6431
62 56W5K 108 120 6758 7181 7236 7151 7386 7503
71 64W5K 109 121 7723 8207 8269 8173 8442 8575
79 72W5K 110 122 8689 9233 9303 9194 9497 9647
87 80W5K 111 124 9654 10258 10336 10216 10552 10719
94 88W5K 112 125 10620 11284 11370 11237 11607 11791
102 96W5K 114 126 11585 12310 12404 12259 12663 12863
4K
37 32W4K 96 106 3584 3808 3837 3792 3917 3979
46 40W4K 98 108 4480 4760 4796 4740 4896 4974
55 48W4K 99 109 5375 5712 5755 5688 5875 5968

XTOR  CROSSTOUR LED
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
TD514013EN
December 14, 2021 5:27 PM
page 3
Sample Number: XTOR2B-W-WT-PC1
Series 1 LED Kelvin Color Housing Color Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 8
XTOR1B=Small Door, 12W
XTOR2B=Small Door, 18W
XTOR3B=Small Door, 26W
XTOR4B=Medium Door,
                  38W
BAA-XTOR1B=Small Door,
12W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR1B=Small Door, 12W
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR2B =Small Door,
18W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR2B=Small Door, 18W,
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR3B=Small Door,
26W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR3B=Small Door, 26W,
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR4B= Medium Door,
38W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR4B= Medium Door,
38W, Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
[Blank]= Bright White
(Standard), 5000K
W=Neutral White, 4000K
Y=Warm White, 3000K
[Blank]= Carbon Bronze
(Standard)
WT=Summit White
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
AP=Grey
GM=Graphite Metallic
DP=Dark Platinum
PC1=Photocontrol 120V 2
PC2=Photocontrol 208-277V 2, 3
347V=347V 4
HA=50ºC High Ambient 4
WG/XTOR=Wire Guard 5
XTORFLD-KNC=Knuckle Floodlight Kit 6
XTORFLD-TRN=Trunnion Floodlight Kit 6
XTORFLD-KNC-WT=Knuckle Floodlight Kit, Summit
White 6
XTORFLD-TRN-WT=Trunnion Floodlight Kit, Summit
White 6
EWP/XTOR= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Carbon Bronze
EWP/XTOR-WT= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Summit White
NOTES:
1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified and classified for both DLC Standard and DLC Premium, refer to www.designlights.org for details.
2. Photocontrols are factory installed.
3. Order PC2 for 347V models.
4. Thru-branch wiring not available with HA option or with 347V. XTOR3B not available with HA and 347V or 120V combination.
5. Wire guard for wall/surface mount. Not for use with floodlight kit accessory.